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THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY
HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr

Wednesday, December 3, 2025

 - 

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

BARKLEY COREY MAURICE STSR2025002082 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT OF LOST/MISLAID PROPERTY

THEFT OF LOST/MISLAID PROPERTY

THEFT BY TAKING

THEFT BY TAKING

THEFT BY DECEPTION
 

BICKHAM TIASHA ANISE STSR2025002153 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
 

EVELYN ESTHER A STSR2025001842 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM PROSTITUTION
 

FLOWERS BRANDON STSR2025001891 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY
 

GIBSON DEDRICK KENYON STSR2024003209 PLEA CHANGE GIBSON DEDRICK KENYON -

PRO SE

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE

ACQUIRING LICENSE PLATE FOR PURPOSE OF CONCEALING IDENTIFICATION OF  MOTOR

VEHICLE
 

HOLMES JADE BROOKE STSR2025003347 PLEA CHANGE BARTON THOMAS S

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

MOVE OVER LAW - EMERGENCY VEHICLES
 

KNIGHT DENNIS RAY STSR2025002110 INMATE PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS

PUBLIC DRUNKENNESS
 

PARHAM RONALD RONDRIOUS STSR2024001431 INMATE/PETITION TO REVOKE JAMES ROBERT

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

RECKLESS DRIVING

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

POSSESSION OF OPEN CONTAINER
 

PARHAM RONALD RONDRIOUS STSR2025002120 INMATE STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

IMPROPER PASSING
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Wednesday, December 3, 2025
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Attorney

ROUNTREE LISA MICHELLE STSR2024003779 STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
 

SMITH MARTIN CHRISTOPHER STSR2025003205 PLEA CHANGE BARTON THOMAS S

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

SPEEDING

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
 

TAYLOR KELLEY M STSR2025001772 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

CONTRIBUTING TO DELINQUENCY OR DEPENDENCY OF A MINOR

CONTRIBUTING TO DELINQUENCY OR DEPENDENCY OF A MINOR
 

BACKUS RASHARD JASON J STSR2025003380 PLEA CHANGE CORTEZ AVILA JAQUELINE

1:30 PM STOP/YIELD SIGN VIOLATION

TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS
 

BARNETT SHANNON STSR2024003919 WALK IN HEARING

1:30 PM WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

BARNETT SHANNON L STSR2024003919 WALK IN HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

BIRL TERIQUE STSR2025002269 PLEA CHANGE ROZIER HANNAH

1:30 PM HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
 

DIARRASSOUBA BINTOU IMANE STSR2024003628 PLEA CHANGE CALLAND TEOMBRE

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING ON WRONG SIDE OF ROADWAY

RECKLESS DRIVING

POSSESSION OF OPEN CONTAINER
 

HUDSON AUVIONNA STSR2024002299 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM AFFRAY (FIGHTING)

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

JOHNSON LEONARD STSR2025002804 PLEA CHANGE SMYLY ROBERT

1:30 PM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE
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MACK CURTIS STSR2025001483 PLEA CHANGE BUTTERFIELD TORRIS

1:30 PM SPEEDING
 

MACK CURTIS STSR2025003646 PLEA CHANGE BUTTERFIELD TORRIS J

1:30 PM SPEEDING

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

MINA TAPIA WILLIAM STSR2024002085 PLEA CHANGE HARRIS CHRISTOPHER

1:30 PM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

FAILING TO USE SAFETY RESTRAINT CHILD/MINOR
 

SELLERS DELCELIA LA CASEY STSR2025000323 PLEA CHANGE SELLERS DELCELIA LA CASEY

-PRO SE

1:30 PM SPEEDING

RECKLESS DRIVING

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

STRANGE KEELI ELIZABETH STSR2025002939 PLEA CHANGE BERRY KIMBERLY A

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
 

WILLIS SHAHEEM STSR2025001973 PLEA CHANGE SMYLY ROBERT

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

SPEEDING

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
 


